
 Company  :  HUSKY ENERGY INC.                     Field              :  TABER                     File No.     :  52131-06-0048

 Well          :  HUSKY 13D TABERS 13-16-7-16                     Formation      :  GLAUCONITIC                     Date         :  1/19/2006

 Location  :  LSD 02/13-16-007-16 W4M/0                     Coring Equip  :  DIAMOND                     Analysts  :  DJB

 Province  :  ALBERTA                     Coring Fluid  :  WATER BASE MUD                     Core Dia  :  89 mm
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DESCRIPTION

SP 1 971.80- 972.53 0.73 645.00 470.850 0.235 0.172 2650 ss vf f

SP 2 972.53- 973.31 0.78 809.00 631.020 0.248 0.193 2650 ss vf f

- 973.31- 973.51 0.20 sh sdy

SP 3 973.51- 974.52 1.01 644.00 650.440 0.241 0.243 2740 ss vf f m pyr lam

SP 4 974.52- 975.10 0.58 1520.00 881.600 0.250 0.145 2660 ss vf f lam

SP 5 975.10- 975.83 0.73 1210.00 883.300 0.256 0.187 2650 ss vf f

SP 6 975.83- 976.57 0.74 1330.00 984.200 0.250 0.185 2650 ss vf f

SP 7 976.57- 977.02 0.45 1140.00 513.000 0.244 0.110 2650 ss vf f m lam

SP 8 977.02- 977.95 0.93 936.00 870.480 0.251 0.233 2650 ss vf f lam

SP 9 977.95- 978.63 0.68 1490.00 1013.200 0.239 0.163 2660 ss vf f lam

SP 10 978.63- 979.24 0.61 1490.00 908.900 0.252 0.154 2650 ss vf f lam

SP 11 979.24- 980.55 1.31 803.00 1051.930 0.235 0.308 2680 ss vf f carb pyr lam

SP 12 980.55- 981.12 0.57 946.00 539.220 0.238 0.136 2650 ss vf f lam

SP 13 981.12- 981.85 0.73 1341.00 978.930 0.239 0.174 2650 ss vf f m lam

SP 14 981.85- 982.60 0.75 1129.00 846.750 0.247 0.185 2650 ss vf f m lam

SP 15 982.60- 983.26 0.66 1240.00 818.400 0.249 0.164 2650 ss vf f

SP 16 983.26- 983.74 0.48 1225.00 588.000 0.261 0.125 2680 ss vf f shy pyr lam

SP 17 983.74- 984.80 1.06 1246.00 1320.760 0.236 0.250 2650 ss vf f lam

SP 18 984.80- 985.33 0.53 1687.00 894.110 0.243 0.129 2650 ss vf f lam

SP 19 985.33- 986.10 0.77 2343.00 1804.110 0.260 0.200 2650 ss vf lam

SP 20 986.10- 986.80 0.70 2353.00 1647.100 0.251 0.176 2680 ss vf f carb pyr lam

- 986.80- 989.75 2.95 sh calc sdy

LC 989.75- 989.80 0.05 Lost core

CORE NO.1   971.80 - 98.55 m (CORE RECEIVED 8.75 m) (7 BOXES)

GLAUCONITIC

CORE NO.2   980.55 - 989.80 m (CORE RECEIVED 9.20 m) (7 BOXES)

CORE LABORATORIES
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